RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 779 -2017

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC. AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR
RECONSTRUCTION OF 5™ STREET

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. and the City of
Gloucester City for the Reconstruction of 5™ Street; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for
introduction of 6" Street intersection reconstruction and final adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Asphalt
Paving Systems, Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for the Reconstruction of 5" Street be
amended:

Original Contract Amount: $292,240.00
Change Order #1
Extra § 13,550.00
Supplemental $ 19,140.00
Reduction $( 48.774.28)

$( 16,084.28)

Adjusted Amount based on :
Change Order #1 Final $276,155.72

William P. Jamés, Mdyor




